

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3891-3892 OF 2009  
(For Prel. Hearing)

JOCIL LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRN.CO.OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
for M/s. MCLM & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the appeals tomorrow, i.e., 8<sup>th</sup> July,  
2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master