

L
ITEM NO.42

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3891-3892 OF 2009

JOCIL LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRN.CO.OF A.P.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on directions)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents may file the statement
of case within four weeks peremptorily.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master