

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3891-3892/2009

JOCIL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the submissions made, the application
I.A. No. 56463 of 2022 is allowed in terms of prayer 'A.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2
prays for time to complete his instructions particularly as regards
the newly added respondent No. 2.

List these matters in the month of July, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)